



500 CHERRY LANE  
JOHNSTOWN, PA 15904  
Phone (814) 269-3333 Fax (814) 269-9658  
William George Harris, Supervisor  
[www.wharrisfuneralhome.com](http://www.wharrisfuneralhome.com)

Laurel Highlands Crematory  
500 Cherry Lane  
Johnstown, PA 15904  
Phone (814) 269-3333

## GENERAL PRICE LIST

These Prices are effective as of November 10, 2025 (Subject to change without notice) FTC Disclosure

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reasons in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

### Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff

Our charge includes funeral counseling, necessary arrangements, recording vital statistics, securing permits, filing and obtaining death certificates and other forms and claims, service van, preparation of necessary notices, and coordination of service plans with parties involved in the final disposition of the deceased. **This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.)**

### Embalming and/or Other preparation of remains

**\$1,550.00 \$1,500.00**

Embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. Also, each individual deceased is subject to other professional and skilled procedures including sanitary care, medical waste disposal, bathing, setting of features, dressing, casketing and grooming, restoration and cosmetology. If you do not want embalming, you have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

### Use of Facilities, Staff and Equipment:

For Visitation and Funeral Ceremony (Conducted at funeral home or other facility)	<b>\$1,000.00</b>	<b>\$850.00</b>
For any part of a Second Day Visitation (Conducted at funeral home or other facility)		
Half Day	<b>\$250.00</b>	
Full Day	<b>\$500.00</b>	
Memorial Service	<b>\$500.00</b>	

### Use of Staff and Equipment:

Graveside Service	<b>\$325.00</b>	<b>\$250.00</b>
Transfer of remains to Funeral Home (within 20 miles)	<b>\$580.00</b>	<b>\$580.00</b>

### Automotive Equipment (within 20 miles)

Casket Coach (Hearse)/Horse Drawn Hearse	<b>\$375.00</b>	<b>\$325.00</b>
Lead/Clergy Car	<b>\$65.00</b>	<b>\$65.00</b>
Conversion Van/Hearse		<b>\$200.00</b>

Out of Town Transportation, Beyond 10 miles, Additional Charge (\$4.00 per mile one way plus tolls)

### Miscellaneous Merchandise:

Premium Memorial Package	<b>\$195.00</b>	<b>\$195.00</b>
Visitors Register	<b>\$75.00</b>	
Memorial Folders/Prayer Cards Per 100		<b>\$75.00</b>
Acknowledgement Cards per Box		<b>\$10.00</b>
Temporary Grave Marker		<b>\$25.00</b>

Custom Acknowledgement Cards (Prices available upon request)

<b>(ITEMIZED) COMPLETE TRADITIONAL FUNERAL</b>	<b><u>\$7,445.00</u></b>
<b>(PACKAGED) COMPLETE TRADITIONAL FUNERAL</b>	<b><u>\$7,120.00</u></b>

This special selection is only available when a complete traditional funeral, and casket is selected at this funeral home.

**Prompt payment discount if paid on day of the arrangement conference. -\$400.00**

**AN ADDITIONAL CHARGE OF \$175.00 WILL BE INCURRED FOR AUTOPSIES AND CORE CASES.**

**Other:**

	<b>At-need charge per Tribune Democrat</b>
Obituary:	<b>No Charge</b>
Obituary (Website) Written by family:	\$125.00
Obituary (Website) Written by staff:	\$150.00
Weekend service charge:	\$393.00
Tent Service with Vault:	\$287.00
Grass, Device & Chairs with Vault:	\$260.00
Lowering Device only with vault:	\$615.00
Tent Service without Vault:	\$75.00
Hairdressing (Basic with or without cut):	\$95.00
Communication Fee-Out of Town:	\$25.00
Refrigeration or Holding remains fee (After 4 days):	\$50.00/Day
Holiday Charge:	\$250.00
Saturday Charge	\$250.00
Mailing of Cremains (Packaging, Transportation to Post Office and USPS Postage):	\$125.00
Mailing of Certified Copies of Death (Certified and Insured)	up to \$25.00
Transportation from Pittsburgh Hospitals to Johnstown:	\$275.00
Transportation from Pittsburgh Airport to Johnstown:	\$300.00
Bio-Seal Containment Bag (For Communicable Diseases)	\$400.00
Removal of Medical/Mechanical Devices from Body	\$124.00
Live Streaming of service (Includes 1 Flash Drive)	\$245.00
Recording of service (Includes posting on website)	\$135.00
Charge for changes to Certified Copies of Death Certificates after family approval	\$50.00
Mileage and Tolls (\$4.00 per loaded mile plus tolls)	

**Caskets: (Range of Prices)****\$540.00 to \$34,565.00**

A complete price list will be provided at the Funeral Home. Additional Caskets Available Upon Request.

\*The funeral home makes no representations or warranties regarding the caskets above. The only warranties expressed or implied granted in connection to caskets sold or the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers there of. The funeral home hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, relating to the caskets, including, but not limited to the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for particular purpose.

**Outer Burial Containers (Range of Prices)****\$1,250.00 to \$10,702.00**

A complete price list will be provided at the Funeral Home.

\*The funeral home makes no representations or warranties regarding the caskets above. The only warranties expressed or implied granted in connection to caskets sold or the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers there of. The funeral home hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, relating to the caskets, including, but not limited to the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for particular purpose.

**Forwarding of Remains to another Funeral Home****Itemized \$4,735.00 Packaged \$3600.00**

This charge includes local removal of remains, basic services of staff, necessary authorizations, embalming and local transportation (shipping charges not included).

**Receiving Remains from another Funeral Home****Itemized \$3,750.00 Packaged \$3200.00**

This charge includes basic services of staff, and hearse (local) to cemetery, (Includes 2 Hr. visitation, funeral ceremony and Graveside Service)

**Immediate Burials****Itemized \$4,105.00 Packaged \$3250.00**

Charges include local removal, care of remains, basic services of staff, authorizations and hearse to local cemetery. (Price does not include Casket, Visitation, Ceremony, Outer Burial Container, and Cemetery Charges).

## **CREMATION SERVICES**

Notice: If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering).

**Cremation Caskets (Range of Prices)** **\$138.00 - \$5,565.00**

Cremation caskets are made of combustible materials and are required by the crematory.

**Direct Cremation with ID, (10 minute maximum, for 2 people).**

Charges include Basic Services of Staff, Local Removal, Care of Remains (which includes sanitary care, grooming, dressing & casketing), Utility Cremation Container-1101 by Alternative Containers, crematory fee, coroner's authorization fee. 2 Urn options are available with this package.

**Packaged \$4,270.00**

**(Prompt payment discount if paid on day of the arrangement conference.)** **-\$300.00**  
**\$3,970.00**

**Direct Cremation. (1/2 Hour Private Family ID Viewing)**

Charge include Basic Services of Staff, Local Removal, Care of Remains (which includes sanitary care, grooming, dressing & casketing), Utility Cremation Container-1101 by Alternative Containers, clergy permitted during ID viewing, crematory fee, coroner's authorization fee, including Graveside Service. 2 Urn options are available with this package.

**Packaged \$4,550.00**

**(Prompt payment discount if paid on day of the arrangement conference.)** **-\$300.00**  
**\$4,250.00**

**Direct Cremation with Memorial Service. (1/2 Hour Private Family ID Viewing)**

Charge includes local removal, care of remains (which includes sanitary care, grooming, dressing & casketing), Utility Cremation Container-1101 by Alternative Containers, crematory fee, coroner's authorization fee, basic services of staff, use of Facilities for Memorial Service or staff at church, Automotive Equipment, Transportation to cemetery, including coach if necessary. Premium Memorial Package and Use of Funeral Ark and includes Coach and Graveside Service. 2 Urn options are available with this package.

**Packaged \$5,150.00**

**(Prompt payment discount if paid on day of the arrangement conference.)** **-\$300.00**  
**\$4,850.00**

**\*Casket Rental \$550.00 Additional Charge**

**Twilight Cremation Service (Includes Solid Poplar Rental Casket by Batesville)**

Charge includes Basic Service of Funeral Director and Staff, Embalming, Other Preparation (Dressing/ Sanitary Care/Casketing), Use of Facilities, 4 hour visitation/Viewing with Funeral Service, Transfer of the Remains to Funeral Home, Transfer of Cremains to Cemetery, Automotive Equipment, Crematory Fee, Coroner's Authorization Fee, Premium Memorial Package and Use of Funeral Ark and includes Coach and Graveside Service.

**Packaged \$7,325.00**

**(Prompt payment discount if paid on day of the arrangement conference.)** **-\$300.00**  
**\$7,025.00**

**Traditional Cremation Service (Includes Solid Poplar Rental Casket by Batesville)**

Charge includes Basic Service of Funeral Director and Staff, Embalming, Other Preparation (Dressing/Sanitary Care/Casketing), Use of Facilities, One day Visitation/Viewing), One hour viewing prior to Funeral Service next day, Graveside Service, Automotive Equipment, Transfer of the Remains to Funeral Home, Transfer of Remains to Cemetery, Crematory Fee, Coroner's Authorization Fee, Premium Memorial Package and Use of Funeral Ark and includes Coach and Graveside Service.

**Packaged \$7,825.00**

**(Prompt payment discount if paid on day of the arrangement conference.)** **-\$300.00**  
**\$7,525.00**

**\*Included in our cremation packages are a choice of either a Cast Metal, Wooden Bogati, or Scattering Urn.**

**\*All Memorial services on Saturdays must be scheduled for 1 p.m. or later unless a graveside service is scheduled immediately following.**

**\*There will be an additional \$190.00 charge for people of large stature. (275 lbs. and over)**

# COMPASSIONATE SERVICE PACKAGES

**PRIVATE** packaged prices include: Service Charge, Removal, Other Prep, 1/2 hr. Private Family Viewing, Use of Facilities for Funeral Ceremony and Committal Service, Memorial Cards, Conversion Van/Hearse, Transportation to Cemetery. (Packaged price does NOT include Vault and Cash advances).

**PUBLIC** packaged prices include: Service Charge, Removal, Embalming, Other Prep, 1 hr. Public Viewing, Use of Facilities for Funeral Ceremony and Committal Service, Premium Memorial Package, Conversion Van/Hearse, Transportation to Cemetery. (Packaged price does NOT include Vault and Cash advances).

## PRIVATE (SAME DAY ONLY)

<u>CASKET NAME &amp; DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>PACKAGE PRICE</u>
Hercules Silver, 20 ga. steel, non-gasketed, by Batesville (Oversized for Standard Vault).	
	\$7,430.00
Apollo, 20 ga. steel. Full Couch, (Silver/Silver, Copper/Egg Shell, & Blue/Blue), non-gasketed, by Batesville. Color choice is dependent on availability.	
	\$6,800.00
Apollo, 20 ga. steel. 1/2 Couch, (White/Pink & Black/Rosetan), non-gasketed, by Batesville. Color choice is dependent on availability.	
	\$5,950.00
Cloth Covered (OVERSIZED for Standard Vault), Cloth Covered Fiber Board, by Batesville.	
	\$4,950.00
Cloth Covered, Cloth Covered Fiber Board by Batesville.	
	\$4,020.00

## 1 HOUR PUBLIC VIEWING (SAME DAY ONLY)

Hercules Silver, 20 ga. steel, non-gasketed, by Batesville (Oversized for Standard Vault)	
	\$7,685.00
Apollo, 20 ga. steel. Full Couch, (Silver/Silver, Copper/Egg Shell, & Blue/Blue), non-gasketed, by Batesville. Color choice is dependent on availability.	
	\$7,550.00
Apollo, 20 ga. steel. 1/2 Couch, (White/Pink & Black/Rosetan), non-gasketed, by Batesville. Color choice is dependent on availability.	
	\$6,800.00
Cloth Covered (OVERSIZED for Standard Vault), Cloth Covered Fiber Board by Batesville	
	\$5,800.00
Cloth Covered, Cloth Covered Fiber Board by Batesville.	
	\$4,675.00

## CREMATIONS

**1 HOUR PUBLIC VIEWING AND SERVICE, (Includes Solid Poplar Rental Casket by Batesville).** Charge includes Basic Service of Funeral Director and Staff, Transfer of the Remains to Funeral Home, Embalming, Other Preparation (Dressing/Sanitary Care/Casketing), Use of Facilities, One hour viewing prior to Funeral Service same day, Premium Memorial Package, Automotive Equipment, Transfer of Remains to Crematory, Crematory Fee, Coroner's Authorization Fee, Cremation process, Transportation to cemetery. \$4595.00

**Vantage Vault** (Polypropylene-Air Dome) by PA Vault Company (20190600) \$1500.00